Campaign Finance 2025

Rules of Thumb:

* If < 20,000 active voters in any party within political subdivision, non-family contribution limit to a candidate for a primary is $1,000.
* If < 5,000 active voters in any party within political subdivision, family contribution limits to a candidate for a primary is $1,250.

* |f < 20,000 active voters within political subdivision, non-family contribution limit to a candidate for a general is $1,000.

* If < 5,000 active voters within political subdivision, family contribution limits to a candidate for a general is $1,250.

Primary Non-family Family

County-wide - Democratic 1000 4088
County-wide - Republican 1000 6248.75
County-wide - All other parties 1000 1250
All town and village offices, regardless of party 1000 1250
General Non-family Family

County-wide 2993.85 10088.25
Legislature 1 1000 1250
Legislature 2 1000 1250
Legislature 3 1000 1250
Legislature 4 1000 1250
Legislature 5 1000 1250
Legislature 6 1000 1250
Legislature 7 1000 1250
Legislature 8 1000 1250
Legislature 9 1000 1250
Legislature 10 1000 1250
Legislature 11 1000 1250
Legislature 12 1000 1250
Legislature 13 1000 1250
Legislature 14 1000 1250
Legislature 15 1000 1250
Legislature 16 1000 1250

Legislature 17 1000 1250



General
County-wide
Columbia
Danube
Fairfield
Frankfort
German Flatts
Herkimer
Litchfield
Town of Little Falls
Manheim
Newport
Norway

Ohio

Russia
Salisbury
Schuyler
Stark

Warren
Webb
Winfield

City of Little Falls

Non-family
2993.85
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

Family
10654
1250
1250
1250
1251.5
1948
1445.25
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250



