## Campaign Finance 2025

Rules of Thumb:

- \* If < 20,000 active voters in any party within political subdivision, non-family contribution limit to a candidate for a primary is \$1,000.
- \* If < 5,000 active voters in any party within political subdivision, family contribution limits to a candidate for a primary is \$1,250.
- \* If < 20,000 active voters within political subdivision, non-family contribution limit to a candidate for a general is \$1,000.
- \* If < 5,000 active voters within political subdivision, family contribution limits to a candidate for a general is \$1,250.

Primary	Non-family		Family
County-wide - Democratic		1000	4088
County-wide - Republican		1000	6248.75
County-wide - All other parties		1000	1250
All town and village offices, regardless of party		1000	1250

General	Non-family	Family
County-wide	2993.85	10088.25
Legislature 1	1000	1250
Legislature 2	1000	1250
Legislature 3	1000	1250
Legislature 4	1000	1250
Legislature 5	1000	1250
Legislature 6	1000	1250
Legislature 7	1000	1250
Legislature 8	1000	1250
Legislature 9	1000	1250
Legislature 10	1000	1250
Legislature 11	1000	1250
Legislature 12	1000	1250
Legislature 13	1000	1250
Legislature 14	1000	1250
Legislature 15	1000	1250
Legislature 16	1000	1250
Legislature 17	1000	1250

General	Non-family	Family
County-wide	2993.85	10654
Columbia	1000	1250
Danube	1000	1250
Fairfield	1000	1250
Frankfort	1000	1251.5
German Flatts	1000	1948
Herkimer	1000	1445.25
Litchfield	1000	1250
Town of Little Falls	1000	1250
Manheim	1000	1250
Newport	1000	1250
Norway	1000	1250
Ohio	1000	1250
Russia	1000	1250
Salisbury	1000	1250
Schuyler	1000	1250
Stark	1000	1250
Warren	1000	1250
Webb	1000	1250
Winfield	1000	1250
City of Little Falls	1000	1250